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Mr Gavin Baillie Crumhaugh Farm, Stonehouse, Larkhall, Lanarkshire ML9 3PB Dalserf 01698 792633 07789 690091 gbaillie44@gmail.com

Miss Lizzie Bradley 2 Devonshire Cottages, Black lane, Whiston ST10 2HZ Rock 01207 520550 07521 922897 lizziebradley9@gmail.com

Mr Dan Bown Northfield Farm, Hanley Castle, Worcestershire WR8 0AA Richaven 01684 310142 07831 647531 danbown3@gmail.com

Mr John Cousar Howcommon Farm, Craigie, Kilmarnock, Ayshire KA1 5LR Howcommon 07786 581816 johnnycousar@gmail.com

Mr Brent Crothers The Barn, New House Lane, Pulverbatch, Shrewsbury, Shropshire SY5 8DE Toi Toi 07778 423991 toitoigenetics@gmail.com

Mr Peter Cotton 2 Devonshire Cottages, Black lane, Whiston, ST10 2HZ Rock 07581 774066 pcotton120@hotmail.com

Mr Max Davies Higher Farm, Dowlish Wake, Ilminster, Somerset, TA19 ONZ Davlea 07762 964031 davleaholsteins@outlook.com

Mr James Doherty Ivy House Farm, Weston Under Redcastle, Shrewsbury, Shropshire SY4 5XA Firstlook 01939 200637 07871 508916 firstlookfarming@outlook.com

Mr Charles George Brynhyfryd, Wolfscastle, Haverford West, Dyfed SA62 5DT Brynhyfryd 01437 741256 07533 630205 cmpgeorge12@gmail.com

Mr Rowland George Brynhyfryd, Wolfscastle, Haverford West, Dyfed SA62 5DT Brynhyfryd 01437 741256

Mr Wallace Gregg 65 Old Frocess Road, Glarryford, Ballymena, County Antrim BT44 9NA Frocess 07760 227744 vjgregg@outlook.com

Mr Paul Harrison Breckney Hill, East Heddon, Heddon-on-the-Wall, Northumberland NE15 0HE Chishillways 01661 825276 07708 030840 ann@breckneyhill.co.uk

Mr Michael Halliwell 11 Hazlehurst Way, Tarporley, Cheshire CW6 9YH Farmer 07710 474145 michaelhalliwell@ukcow.com

Mr Rob Higgins Bentley Ford Farm, Longnor, Shrewsbury, Shropshire SY5 7QH Bentleyford 01694 731260 07527 299553 bentleyfordfarm@gmail.com

Mr Thomas Hull Gibstick Hall Farm, Winmarleigh, Preston, Lancashire PR3 0LB Fortland 07769 314998 tomhull22@gmail.com

Mr Richard Hughes Bryncelyn, Rhos, Llandysul, Carmarthenshire, Wales SA44 5HD Celyn 01559 370381 07588 670318 hughes04052022@outlook.com

Mr Duncan Hughes Colford Farm, Cheddleton, Leek, Staffordshire ST13 7JZ Brundhaven 078124 13137 brundhaven@outlook.com

Mr Owain Harries Gell'ir Odyn-Isaf, Pontardulais Road, Cross hands, Llanelli, Wales SA14 6PL Eola 07875 506489 oth1987@live.co.uk

Mr Tom Hill Acacia Grove Farm, Harlaston, Tamworth, Staffordshire B79 9HP Hydaways 01827 383900 07532 441955 tom.hill.87@hotmail.co.uk

Miss Rebecca Hodgson Crabtree Nook Farm, Claughton on Brock, Preston PR3 0GJ Rubeck 07794 717780 r-hodgson@hotmail.com

Mr Ceri Jones Gelliorlas Farm, Abercych, Pontselli, Boncath, Dyfed SA37 0LG Emeraldgrove 01239 682313 07974 294901 emeraldgrove@btconnect.com

Mr Rhys Jones Llwydcoed Isaf, Llannon, Llanelli, Carmarthenshire, Wales SA14 6AF Coedllwyd 01269 843249 07810 497804 rhysjones67@hotmail.com

Mr Michael Lawrence Holme Farm, Meathop Road, Grange Over Sands, Cumbria LA11 6QX Lynholme 01539 532991 07900 007765 holmefarm@hotmail.com

Mrs Nicola Lockyer Stoneleigh Curscombe Farm, Feniton, Near Honiton, Devon EX14 3EU Curscombe 07515 345804 madmoo7272@hotmail.com

Mr Stuart Ley West Brendon, Sutcombe, Holsworthy, Devon EX22 7QW Hoops 07966 469277 stugley@icloud.com

Mr William Lucas Middle Shorrock Farm, Meins Rd, Blackburn, Lancashire BB2 6QU  Meinspride 01254 580658 07825 551884 will.lucas582@icloud.com

Miss Frances Mellor Braemar House Farm, Earl Sterndale, Buxton, Derbyshire SK17 0AA Braemarhouse 07956 568535 frangriffiths@hotmail.co.uk

Ms Lizzy Mercer Whitegates Farm, Black lane, Nomansheath, Malpas, Cheshire SY14 8DP Sandringham 7964488656 lizzym29@hotmail.co.uk

Ms Leiza Montgomery 144 Saintfield Road, Temple, Lisburn, Co Down, Northern Ireland BT27 6UH 07701 035410 leizam@hotmail.co.uk

Mr Iain Mclean 76 Priestland Road, Bushmills, County Antrium, Northern Ireland BT57 8UP Priestland 028 20731209 07884 258849 info@priestlandfarm.co.uk

Mr John Mclean 76 Priestland Road, Bushmills, County Antrim, Northern Ireland BT57 8UP Priestland 07734 370489 07884 258849 jbmclean3@gmail.com

Miss Jodie Nutsford Ravenscroft Hall Farm, Byley, Kingstreet, Middlewich, Cheshire CW10 9LE Riverdane 07527 699900 jodiehannah2000@hotmail.co.uk

Mr Matt Norman 15 Mill Avenue, Copplestone, Crediton, Devon EX17 5HS AcresDown 07775 435852 mattnorman1981@hotmail.com

Mr Jerry Palmer Nutson Farm, Chawleigh, Chulmleigh, Devon EX18 7HT Sherdon 01363 83309 07854 810584 cpalmer1@btconnect.com

Mr Andrew Patterson Apple Orchard House, Millers Court Road, Birtsmorton, Malvern  WR13 6AP Trueview 07738 386722 pattersonandy@hotmail.co.uk

Mr Alan Paul 9 Curragh Road, Maghera, County Londonderry, Northern Ireland BT46 5ER Slatabogie 028796 42642 07850 916075 alanpaulscanning@gmail.com

Mr Tim Rees Foxes Bank Farm, Hunsterson, Nantwich, Cheshire CW5 7PN Dalebank 01270 520212 07896 361106 dalebank1@icloud.com
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Mr James Robinson Hylton Holme, Appleby-in-Westmorland, Westmorland, Cumbria CA16 6TR Wishingwell 07741 882940 jamesrobo@live.co.uk

Mr Alan Robson The Hayloft, Fairfield Road, Singleton, Poulton-le-Fylde, Lancashire FY6 8LD Brockafield 01253 886318 07554 401234 robson.alan@btconnect.com

Mr Olly Reed France Farm, Blackborough, Cullompton, Devon EX15 2HQ Beaconhill 01884 266366 07933 931630 olly_reed@hotmail.co.uk

Ms Jane Steel Kepculloch Farm, Balfron, Glasgow, Stirlingshire G63 0QU Lomond 07768 890724 janesteel1@googlemail.com

Miss Cari Thomas Racecourse Farm, Bodmin, Cornwall PL31 2AZ 07891 454265 cari.thomas22@yahoo.com

Mr Andrew Thomas 52 Mill Street, Great Torrington, Devon EX38 8AN Wolston 07582 892392 ajthomas1996@hotmail.com

Mr Elwyn Thomas Gelli Gatrog, Pontantwn, Kidwelly, Carmarthenshire SA17 5LN Gatrog 01269 862724 07989 850307 cheryl_thomas@btconnect.com

Mr James Waring Field House Farm, Etton Road, Cherry Burton, Beverley  HU17 7RP Winton 07855 385766 jimpwaring@gmail.com

Mr David Wright Berryholme, Helsington, Kendal, Cumbria  LA8 8AQ Berryholme 01539 560376 07889 936945 mrdavid4@hotmail.co.uk

Mr Arwyn Wilson Oakview 07792 940981 arwynwilson@hotmail.co.uk
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